Butte County FFY 2016717 (FFY 17) Obligation Report

Proj No State Proj No Description 'd Funds Chan Prog Cd Date Project Status FTIP Prog Cd Description
5037023 0300020620L GUYNN ROAD AT LINDO CHANNEL BR. #12C-66 ~0.1 $501,000.00 L1CE 5/30/2017 Active BRIDGE 85% ON/OFF S-LU EXT
MILES WEST OF N. LINDO AVE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
(T
5037024 0300020621L POMONA ROAD AT LITTLE CHICO CREEK BRIDGE BR. -$168,544.87 L11E 5/18/2017 Active BRIDGE PROG 15% OFF S-LU EXT

NO. 12C-328 ~0.4 M SE OF MILLER AV BRIDGE
REPLACEMENT (TC)

5037027 0314000050L E. 20TH STREET FROM THE MALL TO THE END OF $300,000.00 Z400 6/15/2017 Active CONGESTION MITIGATION FAST
BUSINESS LANE (ADJACENT TO SR99) BIKEWAY
IMPROVEMENTS

5037031 0316000117L INTERSECTIONS OF NORD AVE. (SR-32) AND WEST -$74,000.00 MS3E 5/18/2017 Withdrawn  08RTP5-12 HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG EXTENS

SACRAMENTO AVE CONVERT THE INTERSECTIONS
FROM SIGNAL CONTROL TO ROUNDABOUTS

5037034 0317000124L FIFTY (50) INTERSECTIONS THROUGHOUT THE CITY $40,000.00 ZzS30  7/1/2017 Active HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST
LIMITS. UPGRADE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS TO
INCLUDE COUNTDOWN HEADS.

5037036 0317000267L POMONA ROAD AT LITTLE CHICO CREEK BRIDGE BR.  $737,544.87 7233 5/18/2017 Active 08RTP5-12 STBG FAST OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE
NO. 12C-328 ~0.4 M SE OF MILLER AV BRIDGE
REPLACEMENT (TC)

5037037 0317000328L THE ESPLANADE FROM 11TH AVE TO THE BIG CHICO  $350,000.00 Z400  7/1/2017 Active CONGESTION MITIGATION FAST
CREEK BRIDGE AND INCLUDES OLEANDER AVENUE
BETWEEN MEMORIAL AVE AND 10TH ST. ESPLANADE
CORRIDOR SAFETY AND ACCESSIBILITY
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT INCLUDES VARIOUS NON-
MOTORIZED "COMPLETE STREETS" IMPROVEMENTS
(TC).

5425025 0314000139L ON CLARK RD BETWEEN ADAMS RD AND KIMBERLY $90,068.00 ZS30  1/6/2017 Active 08RTP5-12 HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST
LANE IMPROVE ALIGNMENT, DRAINAGE, WIDEN
SHOULDER(TC)

5425027 0314000141L PEARSON ROAD BETWEEN CLARK AND PENTZ -$1,533.56 MS30 12/2/2016 Active 08RTP5-12 HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG
SHOULDER WIDENING/REDUCTION IN TRAVEL LANES
(TC)

5425027 0314000141L PEARSON ROAD BETWEEN CLARK AND PENTZ -$65,093.09 MS3E 12/2/2016 Active 08RTP5-12 HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG EXTENS
SHOULDER WIDENING/REDUCTION IN TRAVEL LANES
(T%)

5425028 0314000142l CLARK RD BETWEEN BILLE AND WAGSTAFF INSTALL $7,398.47 LS30 11/10/2016 Closed HSIP6-03-00 HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG
CENTER TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE AND ADA (TC)

5425028 0314000142l CLARK RD BETWEEN BILLE AND WAGSTAFF INSTALL -$54,581.30 MS3E 11/10/2016 Closed HSIP6-03-00 HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG EXTENS
CENTER TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE AND ADA (TC)

5425036 0317000145L ALONG PEARSON ROAD BETWEEN BLACK OLIVE DRIVE ~ $700,000.00 Z400  5/8/2017 Active CMAQ ATP  CONGESTION MITIGATION FAST
AND ACADEMY DRIVE. CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALK,
CURB, AND GUTTER ON THE NORTH SIDE OF
PEARSON RD BETWEEN BLACK OLIVE DRIVE AND
ACADEMY DRIVE(TC).



5425038

5912060

5912090

5912109

5912110

5912111

32L0096

P032045

P032046

PO70096

P0O70103

P0O70104

P0O70129

0317000262L

030L0624L

030L2344L

0317000123L

0317000250L

0317000251L

0317000318L

0316000007S

0314000091S

034E1304S

0300000266S

0300020591S

0300000474S

FIR ST (SKYWAY TO BLACK OLIVE), BIRCH ST $306,000.00
(SKYWAY TO BLACK OLIVE), IN ADDITION TO

PORTIONS OF FOSTER RD (PEARSON TO BIRCH),

BLACK OLIVE DR PEARSON TO FIR) AND ELLIOTT RD

(SKYWAY TO ALMOND) CONSTRUCT NEW SIDEWALKS,

CURBS AND GUTTERS, CLASS Il BICYCLE LANES(TC)

FOOTHILL BLVD AT WYMAN RAVINE BR. NO. 12C-0341
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

NEAL RD BETWEEN ORO-CHICO HWY & PARADISE
TOWN LIMITS. CHICO TO COHASSET BIKE LANES
SKYWAY BETWEEN CHICO CITY LIMITS AND PARADISE
TOWN LIMITS AND COHASSET RD BETWEEN CHICO
CITY LIMITS AND END OF EXISTING GUARDRAIL NEAR
JACK RABBIT FLAT RD. UPGRADE EXISTING
GUARDRAILS(TC)

AUTREY LN. AND MONTE VISTA AVE. CONSTRUCT
CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK, AND CROSSING
ENHANCEMENTS ALONG AUTREY LN. AND MONTE
VISTA AVE. IN LOCATIONS THAT DO NOT HAVE
EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALKS(TC)
ALONG MONTE VISTA AVE FROM LINCOLN BLVD TO
LOWER WYANDOTTE RD. ALONG LOWER WYANDOTTE
RD FROM LAS PLUMAS AVE/ORO BANGOR HWY TO
MONTE VISTA AVE. CONSTRUCT CLASS 11 BIKE
FACILITIES IN LOCATIONS THAT DO NOT HAVE
EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK(TC).
PALERMO RD PM 1.46 EMERGENCY OPENING AND
RESTORATION. RECONSTRUCT EMBANKMENT
FAILURE.

ON STATE ROUTE: 32. IN GLENN COUNTY NEAR
ORLAND AND HAMILTON CITY AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS; ALSO,IN BUTTE COUNTY ON ROUTE 32
NEAR CHICO INSTALL EDGE LINE RUMBLE STRIPS
AND SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS - (TC).

ON STATE ROUTE: 32. IN BUTTE COUNTY IN CHICO AT ####HHH##
RT 32 (BOTH EAST & WEST BOUND) AND VY
STREET. INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT EACH
INTERSECTION (BUT 32 AT IVY STREET EB AND WB),
UPGRADE ADA, REPAVE INTERSECTION.

ON STATE ROUTE: 70. BUTTE CO RTE 70 FROM PM
13.6 TO 16.7 PGRADE GUARDRAIL AND GORE ARE
ON STATE ROUTE: 70. ABOUT 12.3 MILES EAST OF
OROVILLE AT WEST BRANCH FEATHER RIVER BRIDGE
#12-0134 SEISMIC RETROFIT (TC)

ON STATE ROUTE: 70. IN AND NEAR OROVILLE FROM
0.2 MILE NORTH OF PALERMO ROAD TO 0.1 MILE
NORTH OF OP PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - (TC)
NEAR OROVILLE AT PENTZ OVHD #12-138 AND AT
CHEROKEE OVHD #12-137 SEISMIC RETROFIT - (TC)

$79,620.00
$10,000.00

$50,000.00

$300,000.00

$115,000.00

$4,426.50

$180,000.00

-$78,854.00

-$519,874.18

HHHAHHHAHH

-$206,620.53

Z400

Z001

M24E

ZS30

Z400

M40E

ER10

ZS30

ZS30

LZ10

L1CE

LOSE

L20E

4/17/2017

7/1/2017

10/24/2016

5/8/2017

4/7/2017

4/7/2017

6/15/2017

12/20/2016

2/8/2017

12/7/2016

9/11/2017

5/31/2017

6/15/2017

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

CMAQ16_04

18RTP5-12

O8RTP5-12

CMAQ16_03

CMAQ16_02

CONGESTION MITIGATION FAST

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PERF FAST
SURFACE TRANS FLEX- MAP-21 EXT

HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST

CONGESTION MITIGATION FAST

CONGESTION MITIGAT MAP-21 EXT

EMERGENCY REL 2017 SUPPLEMENT

HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST

HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST

EQUITY BONUS EXEMPT LIM

BRIDGE 85% ON/OFF S-LU EXT

NHS- NATL HIGHWAY SYS S-LU EXT

STP- <200,000 S-LU EXT



P0O70132

P099534

P0O99609

P099611

P099611

P191007

P191007

P191007

0314000018S

031F3704S

0300020469S

0316000094S

0316000094S

0313000165S

03130001658

0313000165S

ON STATE ROUTE: 70. IN BUTTE COUNTY, ABOUT 6  #H#HH#HHHHH
MILES NORTH OF OROVILLE, FROM ROUTE 191 TO

WEST BRANCH FEATHER RIVER BRIDGE 12-0134 -

HMA OVERLAY HMA OVERLAY- (TC)

ON STATE ROUTE: 99. IN LIVE OAK AND GRIDLEY -$636,030.11
FROM 0.5 MILE NORTH OF EAGER ROAD

OVERCROSSING TO 0.2 Ml PAVEMENT

REHABILITATION (TC)

ON STATE ROUTE: 99. IN BUTTE AND SUTTER B
COUNTIES ON ROUTE 99 AT EIGHT (8) VARIOUS

LOCATIONS ADD AND UPGRADE TRAFFIC OPERATIONS

SYSTEMS (TOS) - (TC)

ON STATE ROUTE: 99. IN CHICO AT THE B
NORTHBOUND OFF-RAMP TO EAST AVENUE. WIDEN

RAMP TO PROVIDE A LEFT-TURN LANE.-(TC)

ON STATE ROUTE: 99. IN CHICO AT THE $323,007.11
NORTHBOUND OFF-RAMP TO EAST AVENUE. WIDEN

RAMP TO PROVIDE A LEFT-TURN LANE.-(TC)

ON STATE ROUTE: 191. BUTTE COUNTY NEAR B
PARADISE FROM 2.0 MILES NORTH OF CLEAR CREEK

CEMETERY ROAD TO SOUTH OF AIRPORT ROAD.

SAFETY-RELATED: REALIGN CURVES, WIDEN

SHOULDERS - (TC).

ON STATE ROUTE: 191. BUTTE COUNTY NEAR B
PARADISE FROM 2.0 MILES NORTH OF CLEAR CREEK

CEMETERY ROAD TO SOUTH OF AIRPORT ROAD.

SAFETY-RELATED: REALIGN CURVES, WIDEN

SHOULDERS - (TC).

ON STATE ROUTE: 191. BUTTE COUNTY NEAR B
PARADISE FROM 2.0 MILES NORTH OF CLEAR CREEK

CEMETERY ROAD TO SOUTH OF AIRPORT ROAD.

SAFETY-RELATED: REALIGN CURVES, WIDEN

SHOULDERS - (TC).

7240

LO1E

Z001

ZS30

ZS32

ZS30

ZS30

ZS32

4/17/2017

10/14/2016

3/2/2017

6/23/2017

6/23/2017

3/2/2017

5/19/2017

5/19/2017

Active

Closed

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

CAL20404

CAL20552

SURFACE TRANSP BLOCK GRTS-FLEX

INTERSTATE MAINT S-LU EXT

NATIONAL HIGHWAY PERF FAST

HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST

SEC 164 PENALTIES HSIP FAST

HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST

HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST

SEC 164 PENALTIES HSIP FAST



