Butte County FFY 2016/17 (FFY 17) Obligation Report

Proj No	State Proj No	Description	d Funds Chan	Prog Cd	Date	Project Status	FTIP	Prog Cd Description
5037023	0300020620L	GUYNN ROAD AT LINDO CHANNEL BR. #12C-66 ~0.1 MILES WEST OF N. LINDO AVE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (TC)	\$501,000.00	L1CE	5/30/2017	Active		BRIDGE 85% ON/OFF S-LU EXT
5037024	0300020621L	POMONA ROAD AT LITTLE CHICO CREEK BRIDGE BR. NO. 12C-328 ~0.4 M SE OF MILLER AV BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (TC)	-\$168,544.87	L11E	5/18/2017	Active		BRIDGE PROG 15% OFF S-LU EXT
5037027	0314000050L	E. 20TH STREET FROM THE MALL TO THE END OF BUSINESS LANE (ADJACENT TO SR99) BIKEWAY IMPROVEMENTS	\$300,000.00	Z400	6/15/2017	Active		CONGESTION MITIGATION FAST
5037031	0316000117L	INTERSECTIONS OF NORD AVE. (SR-32) AND WEST SACRAMENTO AVE CONVERT THE INTERSECTIONS FROM SIGNAL CONTROL TO ROUNDABOUTS	-\$74,000.00	MS3E	5/18/2017	Withdrawn	08RTP5-12	HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG EXTENS
5037034	0317000124L	FIFTY (50) INTERSECTIONS THROUGHOUT THE CITY LIMITS. UPGRADE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS TO INCLUDE COUNTDOWN HEADS.	\$40,000.00	ZS30	7/1/2017	Active		HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST
5037036	0317000267L	POMONA ROAD AT LITTLE CHICO CREEK BRIDGE BR. NO. 12C-328 ~0.4 M SE OF MILLER AV BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (TC)	\$737,544.87	Z233	5/18/2017	Active	08RTP5-12	STBG FAST OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE
5037037	0317000328L	THE ESPLANADE FROM 11TH AVE TO THE BIG CHICO CREEK BRIDGE AND INCLUDES OLEANDER AVENUE BETWEEN MEMORIAL AVE AND 10TH ST. ESPLANADE CORRIDOR SAFETY AND ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT INCLUDES VARIOUS NON-MOTORIZED "COMPLETE STREETS" IMPROVEMENTS (TC).	\$350,000.00	Z400	7/1/2017	Active		CONGESTION MITIGATION FAST
5425025	0314000139L	ON CLARK RD BETWEEN ADAMS RD AND KIMBERLY LANE IMPROVE ALIGNMENT, DRAINAGE, WIDEN SHOULDER(TC)	\$90,068.00	ZS30	1/6/2017	Active	08RTP5-12	HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST
5425027	0314000141L	PEARSON ROAD BETWEEN CLARK AND PENTZ SHOULDER WIDENING/REDUCTION IN TRAVEL LANES (TC)	-\$1,533.56	MS30	12/2/2016	Active	08RTP5-12	HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG
5425027	0314000141L	PEARSON ROAD BETWEEN CLARK AND PENTZ SHOULDER WIDENING/REDUCTION IN TRAVEL LANES (TC)	-\$65,093.09	MS3E	12/2/2016	Active	08RTP5-12	HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG EXTENS
5425028	0314000142L	CLARK RD BETWEEN BILLE AND WAGSTAFF INSTALL CENTER TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE AND ADA (TC)	\$7,398.47	LS30	11/10/2016	Closed	HSIP6-03-00	HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG
5425028	0314000142L	CLARK RD BETWEEN BILLE AND WAGSTAFF INSTALL CENTER TWO-WAY LEFT TURN LANE AND ADA (TC)	-\$54,581.30	MS3E	11/10/2016	Closed	HSIP6-03-00	HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG EXTENS
5425036	0317000145L	ALONG PEARSON ROAD BETWEEN BLACK OLIVE DRIVE AND ACADEMY DRIVE. CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALK, CURB, AND GUTTER ON THE NORTH SIDE OF PEARSON RD BETWEEN BLACK OLIVE DRIVE AND ACADEMY DRIVE(TC).	\$700,000.00	Z400	5/8/2017	Active	CMAQ ATP	CONGESTION MITIGATION FAST

5425038 0317000262L	FIR ST (SKYWAY TO BLACK OLIVE), BIRCH ST (SKYWAY TO BLACK OLIVE), IN ADDITION TO PORTIONS OF FOSTER RD (PEARSON TO BIRCH), BLACK OLIVE DR PEARSON TO FIR) AND ELLIOTT RD (SKYWAY TO ALMOND) CONSTRUCT NEW SIDEWALKS, CURBS AND GUTTERS, CLASS II BICYCLE LANES(TC)	\$306,000.00	Z400	4/17/2017	Active	CMAQ16_04	CONGESTION MITIGATION FAST
5912060 030L0624L	FOOTHILL BLVD AT WYMAN RAVINE BR. NO. 12C-0341 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT	\$79,620.00	Z001	7/1/2017	Active	18RTP5-12	NATIONAL HIGHWAY PERF FAST
5912090 030L2344L	NEAL RD BETWEEN ORO-CHICO HWY & PARADISE TOWN LIMITS. CHICO TO COHASSET BIKE LANES	\$10,000.00	M24E	10/24/2016	Active		SURFACE TRANS FLEX- MAP-21 EXT
5912109 0317000123L	SKYWAY BETWEEN CHICO CITY LIMITS AND PARADISE TOWN LIMITS AND COHASSET RD BETWEEN CHICO CITY LIMITS AND END OF EXISTING GUARDRAIL NEAR JACK RABBIT FLAT RD. UPGRADE EXISTING GUARDRAILS(TC)	\$50,000.00	ZS30	5/8/2017	Active	08RTP5-12	HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST
5912110 0317000250L	AUTREY LN. AND MONTE VISTA AVE. CONSTRUCT CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK, AND CROSSING ENHANCEMENTS ALONG AUTREY LN. AND MONTE VISTA AVE. IN LOCATIONS THAT DO NOT HAVE EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALKS(TC)	\$300,000.00	Z400	4/7/2017	Active	CMAQ16_03	CONGESTION MITIGATION FAST
5912111 0317000251L	ALONG MONTE VISTA AVE FROM LINCOLN BLVD TO LOWER WYANDOTTE RD. ALONG LOWER WYANDOTTE RD FROM LAS PLUMAS AVE/ORO BANGOR HWY TO MONTE VISTA AVE. CONSTRUCT CLASS II BIKE FACILITIES IN LOCATIONS THAT DO NOT HAVE EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK(TC).	\$115,000.00	M40E	4/7/2017	Active	CMAQ16_02	CONGESTION MITIGAT MAP-21 EXT
32L0096 0317000318L	PALERMO RD PM 1.46 EMERGENCY OPENING AND RESTORATION. RECONSTRUCT EMBANKMENT FAILURE.	\$4,426.50	ER10	6/15/2017	Active		EMERGENCY REL 2017 SUPPLEMENT
P032045 0316000007S	ON STATE ROUTE: 32. IN GLENN COUNTY NEAR ORLAND AND HAMILTON CITY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS; ALSO, IN BUTTE COUNTY ON ROUTE 32 NEAR CHICO INSTALL EDGE LINE RUMBLE STRIPS AND SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS - (TC).	\$180,000.00	ZS30	12/20/2016	Active		HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST
P032046 0314000091S	ON STATE ROUTE: 32. IN BUTTE COUNTY IN CHICO AT RT 32 (BOTH EAST & WEST BOUND) AND IVY STREET. INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT EACH INTERSECTION (BUT 32 AT IVY STREET EB AND WB), UPGRADE ADA, REPAVE INTERSECTION.	########	ZS30	2/8/2017	Active		HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST
P070096 034E1304S	ON STATE ROUTE: 70. BUTTE CO RTE 70 FROM PM 13.6 TO 16.7 PGRADE GUARDRAIL AND GORE ARE	-\$78,854.00	LZ10	12/7/2016	Closed		EQUITY BONUS EXEMPT LIM
P070103 0300000266S	ON STATE ROUTE: 70. ABOUT 12.3 MILES EAST OF OROVILLE AT WEST BRANCH FEATHER RIVER BRIDGE #12-0134 SEISMIC RETROFIT (TC)	-\$519,874.18	L1CE	9/11/2017	Closed		BRIDGE 85% ON/OFF S-LU EXT
P070104 0300020591S	• /	########	LO5E	5/31/2017	Closed		NHS- NATL HIGHWAY SYS S-LU EXT
P070129 0300000474S	NEAR OROVILLE AT PENTZ OVHD #12-138 AND AT CHEROKEE OVHD #12-137 SEISMIC RETROFIT - (TC)	-\$206,620.53	L20E	6/15/2017	Closed		STP- <200,000 S-LU EXT

P070132 0314000018S	ON STATE ROUTE: 70. IN BUTTE COUNTY, ABOUT 6 MILES NORTH OF OROVILLE, FROM ROUTE 191 TO WEST BRANCH FEATHER RIVER BRIDGE 12-0134 -	########	Z240	4/17/2017	Active		SURFACE TRANSP BLOCK GRTS-FLEX
P099534 031F3704S	HMA OVERLAY HMA OVERLAY- (TC) ON STATE ROUTE: 99. IN LIVE OAK AND GRIDLEY FROM 0.5 MILE NORTH OF EAGER ROAD OVERCROSSING TO 0.2 MI PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (TC)	-\$636,030.11	LO1E	10/14/2016	Closed	CAL20404	INTERSTATE MAINT S-LU EXT
P099609 0300020469S	ON STATE ROUTE: 99. IN BUTTE AND SUTTER COUNTIES ON ROUTE 99 AT EIGHT (8) VARIOUS LOCATIONS ADD AND UPGRADE TRAFFIC OPERATIONS SYSTEMS (TOS) - (TC)	########	Z001	3/2/2017	Active	CAL20552	NATIONAL HIGHWAY PERF FAST
P099611 0316000094S	ON STATE ROUTE: 99. IN CHICO AT THE NORTHBOUND OFF-RAMP TO EAST AVENUE. WIDEN RAMP TO PROVIDE A LEFT-TURN LANE(TC)	########	ZS30	6/23/2017	Active		HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST
P099611 0316000094S	ON STATE ROUTE: 99. IN CHICO AT THE NORTHBOUND OFF-RAMP TO EAST AVENUE. WIDEN RAMP TO PROVIDE A LEFT-TURN LANE(TC)	\$323,007.11	ZS32	6/23/2017	Active		SEC 164 PENALTIES HSIP FAST
P191007 0313000165S	ON STATE ROUTE: 191. BUTTE COUNTY NEAR PARADISE FROM 2.0 MILES NORTH OF CLEAR CREEK CEMETERY ROAD TO SOUTH OF AIRPORT ROAD. SAFETY-RELATED: REALIGN CURVES, WIDEN SHOULDERS - (TC).	########	ZS30	3/2/2017	Active		HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST
P191007 0313000165S	ON STATE ROUTE: 191. BUTTE COUNTY NEAR PARADISE FROM 2.0 MILES NORTH OF CLEAR CREEK CEMETERY ROAD TO SOUTH OF AIRPORT ROAD. SAFETY-RELATED: REALIGN CURVES, WIDEN SHOULDERS - (TC).	########	ZS30	5/19/2017	Active		HIGHWAY SAFETY IMP PROG FAST
P191007 0313000165S	ON STATE ROUTE: 191. BUTTE COUNTY NEAR PARADISE FROM 2.0 MILES NORTH OF CLEAR CREEK CEMETERY ROAD TO SOUTH OF AIRPORT ROAD. SAFETY-RELATED: REALIGN CURVES, WIDEN SHOULDERS - (TC).	########	ZS32	5/19/2017	Active		SEC 164 PENALTIES HSIP FAST